

डा0ए0पी0जे0अब्दुल कलाम प्राविधिक विश्वविद्यालय DR. A.P.J. ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

(Formerly UP Technical University)

सेक्टर -11, जानकीपुरम विस्तार योजना लखनऊ-226031Sector-11, Jankipuram Extension Yojna, Lucknow-226031

Ref. No.: AKTU/IH/2024/197

Date:03 /07/2024

To, The Directors, Affiliated Institutions of Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University

Subject: Participation invited from student entrepreneurs and startups for Headstart Bharat Pitchathon 3.0

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that Innovation Hub, AKTU in association with Headstart Network is organizing 'Bharat Pitchathon 3.0' - Uttar Pradesh Lucknow Edition.

We are glad to organize Headstart Bharat Pitchathon to provide opportunity to startups to pitch tc top investors of the country, this is coming to Uttar Pradesh and to execute this we are thrilled to announce that the highly anticipated third edition of India's Premier Series of Pitch Event, Bharat Pitchathon 3.0, is coming to 20+ States. Innovation Hub AKTU is delighted to partner as the Ecosystem and Venue Partner for Bharat Pitchathon 3.0 - Uttar Pradesh Lucknow Edition.

To take this initiative forward you are requested to kindly circulate the information and ask the startups/faculty/ innovators/researchers/any individual applicants to apply at <u>https://www.headstart.in/bharat-pitchathon</u> before 10th July 2024

This event holds significant value and is directly monitored by Innovation Hub, AKTU.

The **Headstart Bharat Pitchathon 3.0** shall be held on **20th July 2024** at Innovation Hub, AKTU. The shortlisted startups will be informed to participate on 20th July 2024. Also the selected top-3 Startups from Uttar Pradesh will get an opportunity to participate at Slush 2024, Bangalore

We'd like to ask you to share the information with your startups, faculty, and innovators.

For any inquiries, please feel free to reach out to Mr. Mahip, Head of Innovation Hub, at 9582058878 or via email at <u>head.innovationhub@aktu.ac.in</u>.

(Prof. B.N Mishra) Dean, I&SE

(Prof. B.N Mishra) Dean, I&SE

Copy To:

- 1. Staff Officer, Vice Chancellor Office, AKTU, Lucknow
- 2. Associate Dean, Innovation & Social Entrepreneurship, AKTU